

G.R. Case No. 1358 of 2019 (6934 of 14)

Order dated 16.12.2023:

Today is fixed for Charge.

One time prayer has been filed for the sole accused person.

The P.O. is on leave. Ld. J.M., Municipal Magistrate Court, Howrah is in Charge.

Fix 29/01/2024 for Charge.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(In-Charge)