

GR Case No.6934 of 2014(CIS Reg. no. 1358/19)

CNR No. : WBHW04-004419-2019

Order dated: 10/11/25

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

The sole accused person is absent without taking any step.

Ld. APP is present.

The surety is directed to produce the accused person by the next date.

Fix 05.02.2026 for appearance.

Inform surety.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)